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REVISIONS

REQUIRED ROOF VENTILATION:
AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2309.7

RIDGE VENT

MIN. 50% TOTAL VENT AREA

LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC (MIN. 3' ABOVE EAVE)
5597 5.F. /300 x 50% = 9.32 S.F. RIDGE VENT AREA REGUIRED
84.80 FEET OF RIDGE VENT REQUIRED

SOFFIT VENT
5597 5.F. / 300 x 50% = 9.32 S.F. SOFFIT VENT AREA REQUIRED
310.66 FEET OF SOFFIT VENT REQUIRED

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

BUILDER MUST VERIFY THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM NET FREE VENT AREAS:

1. RIDGE VENTS = 16 IN2/FT (.11 FT2/FT)
2. OFF-RIDGE VENTS = .70 FT2 PER 4' UNIT
3. SOFFIT VENTS = 4.3 IN2/FT (.03 FT2/FT)
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WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions 1o
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified lacation.
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form or manner without first the express written

these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

PE Na.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL

32056, 386-754-5419
Stated dimensions supercede scaled

dimensions. Refer all questions to
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WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
Do not proceed without clarification.

Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.

| hereby certify that | have

portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, florida building

code residential 2004, to the best of my

knowledge.

CERTIFICATION
examined this plan, and that the applicable

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified location.

MARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915

Sparks Construction

John & Barbra
Fulton Residence

ADDRESS
149 SW Blanton Ln.

Lake City, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.

P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056

Phone
Fax

(386) 754 - 5419
(386) 269 - 4871
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R30 INSULATION REVIS IONS

ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES

0SB ROOF SHEATHING

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS

A
12
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
¢ SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS
C)
=
12" GCB (,:D AY PREFINISHED ALUMINUM DRIP
NOTE: SEAL ALL = \ ALUMINUM FASCIA
PENETRATIONS ==
IN TOP PLATE AND | L\ ON PT 2x 6 SUB-FASCIA
FIRE STOP BLOCKING =
WITH CODE APPROVED i_ﬂ:)
SEALANT =
— PREFINISHED VENTED
- ALUM SOFFIT SYSTEM
EE) (2) 2X4/6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE
=
-y, 24" MAX l " " 30-1 25/32" 744"
=] b . 2511 1/8 o {
Q) 1
= | 160" 584"
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sl WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
s 32056, 386-754-5419
TYPICAL DESIG ALL SECTION | .
N e o gt ey : © DIMENSIONS:
NON - STRUCTURAL DATA o Stated dimensions supercede scaled
SCALE: "=1-0 dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification,
y COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
‘] ¢ Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
13" 2 its common law copyrights and property right in
A [@b 5 g these instruments of service. This document is
N T | 3 not to be repraduced, altered or copied in any
T R = =10 MASTER BATH i form or manner without first the express written
s 3 permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
______ i N 5 / 1
% o _ E SHOWER H / CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
N N s {LL m H examined this plan, and that the applicable
N o = 8'4" 44 110" E/ S 2 portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
R N 4 . e H |& S 9 comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
2 ¥ Y H [r@2 9] code residential 2004, to the best of my
D\—.} :z o | © E & % E knowledge.
-~ H ® e
g.6" aqn | l I OYE 4 - 0% LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
T @ | ® H building, at specified location.
i 1B i STUDY 2e 2 I
’ \ : £ MARK DISOSWAY
13-8" [ i 8-4" [ 14'-0" e 8-0" 74" g P.E. 53915
1
i —-- P I j \J /
------------ N P EGRESS EGRJSS i DINING ROOM L L ,
_____ | — o o e gm— 4
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3 1 & 5 I Al
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1 | ]
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o 3
' ge 4w ow o "_gw ' qn =
______ Pt O s Y o e S 7-4 : 7-4 42 42 7-4 | 74 ) e [ 4
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B | 148" 84" 148" [ Sparks Construction
o I &
L e e e e — e — — e e e e — e e o o — — o — e e =
D _______ G ____________ Q _______ Q ____________ O _______ Q John & Barbra
Fulton Residence
14'4" g-0" L 14'-4"
13u4° ) Lo { 378" 82" | 7.0 ADDRESS:
149 SW Blanton Ln.
Lake City, Florida
Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
PRINTED DATE:
September 19, 2007
DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
Garage fire Sepayrations shall comply with the follawing: R
1. The privale 9iarage shall be separated from the dwelling unit and its attic area by means of a
minimum %-inchy (12.7 mm) gypsum board applied to the garage side. Garages beneath habitable rooms
shall be separaléeq from all habitable rooms above by not less than 5/8-inch Type X gypsum board or
uivalent. Daor- grening & private garage and the dwelling unit shall be equipped with either
solid wood doorss, or solid or honeycomb care steel doors not less than 13/8 inches (34.9 mm) thick, o
m ﬁp:!mi?:sw with Sagﬁun 71%:&3_ Openings from a private garage directly into a room used for
s shall i
2. Ducts in a prilyate ;arr:;ta :nmm penetrating the walls or cellings separating the dwelling A R E A S U M M A R Y FINALS DATE:
unit from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum 0.019-inch (0.48 mm) sheet steel and shall have
gﬂ;mmgs‘lmi’ Ihegmga' Group R-3 and U carport provided th it is entirel inanp (97
. is not required b a Group R-3 a carport provided the cal antiraly
| mn‘mmmﬂno?as'rdasandlherearennlanglnsedﬂmasabave. " LIVING AREA 3100 S ’ F JOB NUMBER.
BONUS ROOM AREA 532 S.F g
FLOOR 706144
0li "PLAN GARAGE AREA 941 S.F
SCALE: 3/16% = {0~ DRAWING NUMBER
PORCH AREA 1556 S.F
ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO BE 100" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
) 14 25052 | 2511 1 ! TOTAL AREA 6129  S.F A-3
A
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REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES

E -1 WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.

ED CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
"4 TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

E -3 ALLINSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY

E -4 BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.

TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
E.5 DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
"~ DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

E -6 ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS,

E-7 ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUNP OR OVERHEAD )
TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.

E-8 ALL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI
" (ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT)

E -9 ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION

A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION
SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE P-ACE ELECTRIC

E -10 CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING
SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

CEILING FAN
(PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT)

DOUBLE SECURITY
LIGHT
2X4 FLUORESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE
RECESSED CAN LIGHT
BATH EXAUST FAN
WITH LIGHT WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
BATH EXAUST FAN 32056, 386-754-5419
LIGHT FIXTURI
& DIMENSIONS:
. | DUPLEX OUTLET Stated dimensions supercede scaled
e dimensions. Refer all questions to

Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
adly QUTLEY Do not proceed without clarification.

S R TEXOUTLEN COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:

SMOKE DETECTOR Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and praperty right in
WALL SWITCH these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
3 WAY WALL SWITCH form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
4 WAY WALL SWITCH
CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
FPRMNEJACK comply with section R301.2.1, fiorida building

TELEVISION JACK code residential 2004, to the best of my
knowledge.

GARAGE DOOR OPENER

WALL HEATER LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
— building, at specified location.

MARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915
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ELECTRICAL PLAN

SCALE: 3/16" = 10"

IN CEILING
(8] /s o N
s N b
rd N
P N

Sparks Construction

John & Barbra
Fulton Residence

o

ADDRESS:
149 SW Blanton Ln.
Lake City, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINTED DATE:
September 19, 2007

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
14/ Sep /07

JOB NUMBER:
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DRAWING NUMBER
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ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES:

REVISIONS

FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE 2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 24" O.C.
7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED 2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIET USE 7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING 8d 6" O.C. MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
& 0.C. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES 3X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 112" HEX NUT EDGE. 12" 0.C. FIELD. & 4" O.C. GABLES l;gg%za%‘tﬁ_}rggi?é Iﬁ!éetlirgiilgl% gﬂgu. 1!NCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFT LBS. SPF |  TRUSS CONNECTOR* RAFTE 3 S-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES H3 EACH BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUT RIGGERS Ton TRPLATES: |19 WIBUGS TO STUDS ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS H2.5A < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN (4) 12d8 RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
B TabE U ETiOiRE < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
7 7 < 360 <235 ™ 7N FEE INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TQ WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE Ij REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT A e < 455 < 320 Ha 40 Y CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE @)
3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
" (2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE ﬁf:ga;li-l L2>T<é SBFI’_E*éf(g:g‘iC;N%PBgHAgED 3 < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
(2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLAT — BOTTOM CHORD AND RAT RUN @ 5' O.C. < 950 < 820 s 28d e GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
i VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE
E 2 x 4/6 STUDS AT 16" O.C. 7/16" OSB 8d 6" 0.C. —# < 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 11/2" |  5-10d, 11/2°
SPF #2 EDGE & 12" O.C. FIELD DIAGONAL BRACE MUST BE NAILED T e Y = CONCRETE; MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI.
= TO TRUSS WEBS FOR LENGTH z 1::0d 12-8d, 11/2
1/2* A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR ATTACH RAT RUN TO OVER 12' IT MAY BE "T* BRACED UP < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 11/2" WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
NOTE: 1/2" ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 54" O.C. (U.N.0.) BLOCKING w/ (4) 12dS A TO 12' AND UNBRACED UP TO 7' ! (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 1 1/2" 8-8d, 112" MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3',
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE "SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL TOE NAIL TRUSS ) 12dS / (4) 12dS < 760 < 655 H102
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE 24" MAX COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE TO TOP PLATE / /— ~\ z 6-10d 6-10d FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIEER REINFORCEMENT,
APPROVED SEALANT 4 124 @ 6" O.C. \[ 4 i ) \ s e ere el e FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE 7 X/ ' ' PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
" A < 1270 < 1265 H16-2 1010d 1192|2104 112" TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
§ . \ e \ AR RN IRARE: < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2" 7-10d 1 1/2"
= = - CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE $HALL BE CUT IN
o [ (8) 12dS CONNECTION w/ (4) 12dS < ¥ < 1245 HTS24 12-10d 1 1/2 12-10d 1 1/2 ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
2%4 SPF #2 BLOCKING < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24 WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
H3 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
12dS = 12d SINKER BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. OR .135" X 3.125" HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
SEE STUD TABLE IOR BEARING WALL OR 131 X 3.25" REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
INTER . : TR o o P 168" THREADED RoD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.0.
4 n_ 41 Qe A : " D
A §2 ASAOL DA AT E R i SEALE g =lag SPACE RAT RUN & DIAGONAL BRACE 5'-0" 0.C. bl ool
1/2" ALL. THREADED GALV. ROD @ 54" O.C. (U.N.O. IGHT UP TO 28'-0" 110 MPH, EXP. C. ENCLOSED 2-5/8" THREADED ROD GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLER MAY SUPPLY AN
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON FOR GABLE HE d d S = ns HGT-2 16-10d 12" EMBEDMENT ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
"SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL R T e ROF?F SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 h -5/8" APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
% BRACING DETAIL 161 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"OC PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE
7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" o < 8950 HGT-4 S 2-5/8" THREADED ROD MEMEERS, GAELEEHOE AND BAEEEAGN BOUNDNRY 400, UNO;
FULLY BLOCKED 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
8d COMMON NAILS ST STEAR CORRECTORE AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD TO STUDS SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 104 = TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
e i il INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
. < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
) ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
:v |$3:§§ET¢51FL < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d 8 -10d LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
N X D = g
/—' Eﬁa‘é’ﬁﬂé’s’”‘f PERG R i bl ROF SIS SRl PLATE 100 i WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS 7O BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH
. = 885 < 760 SP4 5 " 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO.
BARRIER 2x6 RAFTERS 24" OC 7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED il AL
POLY MAX SPAN 10'-8 (3).131" X 3.25" NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2" NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
TOE NAILS 6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
< 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2"
DORMER ROOF: MAX SPAN 6'-0" '
PR ER B ROOFING (BY OWNER) 2X6 SYP #2 RAFTERS @ 24" O.C. < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d _LJ_LI_:DER S R_E_§_E_9NS|B| LITY
. I_ " SES
\I\T;:A?Y gnénﬁggg FD TEﬂJ 15lb. FELT OVER 7/16' OSB MAX SPAN 108" OR TRUS < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
R " < 1030 < 1030 Cs20 16-8d THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
, ROOF FRAMING PLAN FOR H2.5A (4001b) EACH RAFTER/ TRUSS < 1708 < 1705 CS16 Y SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
o SIZE & SPACING) TO RIDGE 20
2 BOARD (FULL DEPTH OF Z STUD ANCHORS" 70 STUDS TO FOUNDATION CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
: RAFTER CUT). . BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
o < 1350 < 1305 LTT19 8-16d 1/2" AB
i S CEILING JOISTS - . PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
<2810 = &310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2 112" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
SEE FOUNDATION CEILING FINISH (BY OWNER) 2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. < 2775 < 2570 HD2A 2.5/8" BOLTS "
DETAILS . STUD TABLE 5/8" AB PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LLOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
1 3/4" EDGE DIST %4 8Y15 43 CEILING JOIST HTT16 5/8" AB BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
______ ATTAGL 5 :
— /l/ el GINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
AHD22 MANENT BRACING DETAILS,
ONE STORY WALL SECTION —( ABU44 REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" §< 2300 ABUG6
i <2320 ABU8B

EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SF

VIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS

K ALL DETAILS OF THE WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,

PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

(1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 11-9" STUD HEIGK

DIMENSIONS:
Stated dimensions supercede scaled

C'2001 REQUIRED
ESPONSIBLE TO

> PLAN FOR.SIZE . USS ROOF dimensions. Refer all questions to
(1} 2x4 @ 12" 0C TO 13'-0" STUD HEIGHT SEEEEEE st e feeeeenessncneiiioncceend L ELGELBLQUCLEIELDY i DNNEAB Y UWNERL.. S ENUMBER] oy : 'FOR ANYLATERAL Mark Disosway, PE for res_olutu_:un.
SEEWALL 2x4 FRAMING w/ i BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE GHECKING THE ROOF Dia ot proceesd without cladfication.
I SECTION INSULATION. DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER %SSPEC”HCALLY NOT COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT INTERIOR FINISH (BY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHIGH WAS CREATED BY THE Mark Dinisway, P.E. Fisrabiy siprealy resorvie
OWNER) TO BOTTOM TRUSS PLATE FLOOR JOISTS TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES its common law copyrights and property right in
OF SUPPORT SEE FLOOR FRAMING RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED these instruments of service. This document is
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC | TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT SIDE VIEW TRUSSES / RAFTERS. PLAN OR TRUSSES TRUSS SHEETS. notto be reproduced, altered of capied in any

ERONT VIEW

form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.20B,
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B.
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING

GRADE & SPECIES TABLE DESIGN DATA

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering

DORMER ANCHORING DETAIL (ON FLOOR)

LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. DORMER ANCHORING DLAIL (ON ROOF) i 5 WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
EXAMPLE 18" 0.C. x 0.85 = 13.6" 0.C. SCALE: NT.S SCALE: N.T.S. Fb (psi) | E (10" psi) code residential 2004, to the best of my
C. ‘N.T.S. (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; Kovedpe.
28 SYP #2 1200 16 MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT T S
ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% B e e e s Xl e ons

2%10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)

2%12 SYP #2 975 16 BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE MAF;,EE'??;;?;\"AY

FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE GLB 24F.V3 SP 2400 18 BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION
NOTE: 2 X2 X 1/8" WASHER B g
NON-SUPPORTIVE =
g 2X4 LADDER BEAM IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAILED FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE = sk = 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
SUPPORTIVE TO THE HEADER THE SPH4/6 @ 48" 0.C. 3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER MBERSTRAND.| 1700 17 2) WIND EXPOSURE = B
e ERREEESSEED LVL | MICROLAM 2900 2.0 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTO
NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP ) g R0
- PLATE WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = ||
2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN.
'(séE STRUCTURAL PLAN 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
SIMPOCN HE SALING, (7) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C. (UN.0.)——(7) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 6) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN TOE NAILED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER
INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)

8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))

o
i

Sparks Construction

Phone: (386) 754 - 5419

IF BEAM JOINT IS AT

\-- " e
¥ SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. T ’ . 2 Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
SEE STRUC - -H : st
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 U.N.O. » - - e PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS 10 100
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN \/ i i [ Eo DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED 1 19.9 |-21.8 [18.1 |-18.1
SUPPORTIVE ' ¥ ¥ i TOGETHER Wi2-16d NAILS AT 16" O.C. 2 |19.9 [255 [18.1 -21.8 John & Barbra
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED COLUMN ' i i =35 4' MIN. LAP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ : ;
TOGETHER W/2-16d = i e e sty 3w a2 fa) - dod &ffa) =i 29 ALE a0 Fulton Residence
(2) SIMPSON LSTAZ21 NAILS AT 16" O.C. g = INTERIOR CEILING AS 3 [19.9 |-255 [18.1 [-21.8
w/ (8) -16d TO HEADEF MINRFEERTRICEIRA. FEAN) S 0) CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED Qim SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN 3 O'hg -68.3 424
AND (8) -16d TO POS e e 3 Qs T 7 3 "
__ i (=) CONTINUOUS FRAME 21.8 |-23.6 |18.5 |-20.4 ADDRESS:
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGLE 23 TO TOP PLATE AT 5 |21.8[20.1[185 |-226 149 SW Blanton Ln
6X6 / 4X4 SYP #2 POST SR T ST (5) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS op M BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS Lake City, Florida.
- - e |[| B3 -
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. ey T arst Lase .
& SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN = = % (Zone 5, 10 ft2) Mark Disosway P.E.
(TR
E'S'Y'ring <0 “’Z: 8x7 Garage Door  |19.5 |-22.9 PO BOX.BSB
SUPPORTIVE BEAM e > o 5 16x7 Garage Door | 18.5 |-21.0 Lake City, Florida 32056
S
oo
il =
ST
n2E
— E

(] [} (N}
POST CONNECTION, b ) il Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON A A 1z
SIMPSON ABU POST BASE =TT NOTE: bl 4 PRINTED DATE:
w/ (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10" TYPICAL STRAPPING (U.N.O.) September 19, 2007
ANCHOR BOLT (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) e e P | DESIGN LOADS . ’
LSTA18 : : : : : : SPF NAILED TO TOI; DEATNEY; LSAED e
¥ ¥ X A Bovion HiATes FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) David Disosway
X WITH S-180 BARS 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
I 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
NAIL THRU 2x4 INTO

CONTINUOUS FRAME TO
CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL

BEAM W/4-16d

\SEE FOOTING DETAILS

(1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7-6" U.N.O.
(2) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7*-8" U.N.O.
(1) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 5-1" U.N.O.

10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12)
20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12)

FINALS DATE:
14 / Sep / 07

4-SIMPSON LSTA18
(2-ONE SIDE,2-ON

SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. ROOF

SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 31/2"P.T. e
OTHER SIDE) (FOR: 120 MPH, 10'-0" WALL HEIGHT U.N.O.) SCALE: N.T.S. 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12) :
SRl S o 12SF (1272 AND GRERTER O etaa
4X4 | 6X6 PORCH POST DETAIL STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) DRAWING NUMBER
laliiag it BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL  SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DETAIL LG L LU EADLR STRARING DETAL TG ST S.1
SCALE: N.TS. SCALE: N.T.S. : -

NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)

OF 7 SHEETS




REVISIONS

TALL STEM WALL TABLE

The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the
reinforced slab at the top, The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the

CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall
is over 8' high, add Durwall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond

RECESS AT DOORS

SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR AS REQUIRED beam with 1#5 continu i i i o
Qus at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS o e ] el o
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" oo S e SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL
7 i 3000 - PS| AT 28 DAYS STEMWALL UNBALAINCED,  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT
ERETROROHARS QR GRENE ORI RERE s e S bl e TE&%':"_)T B:ggriu FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL
4" CONCRETE SLAB ", (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ il PIICHES €.C) HelEa i AOAE
SLOPE PORCH 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS = ’E =9 SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL #5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8 ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
SLAB TO DRAIN ¢ @ mmmmm HERaE s === LE = #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT 7 o
14" MIN - & IIlIII:I'“ &g, INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING . ) 96 96 96 96 96 96
i -—— | ||| E==THT AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. =
: T 4.0 3.
2 IL 646" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2" 2 |—tl= " 96 96 96 96 96 96
a3 % DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH |||||m = 4.7 43 88 %6 9% % % 96
& 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER |ﬁ%§m [ 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER EL TRV o CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, 53 5.0 56 96 96 a6 96 96
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED AT MAX 5 COURSES
WITH POLY TAPE T
WITH POLY TAPE . % (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT 6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96
12" TERMITE TREATED & %ﬂf TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES)
COMPACTED FILL TERMITE TREATED FILL, TE=im H_H_HHE%.-,,_ =—0—70 6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96
EACH LIFT COMPACTED w =i
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR ‘ﬁ: i (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS 7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96
L N GRADE 40 8.0 7 16 32 48 32 64 80
20" X 10" POURED -
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING 8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48

S-2/ SsCALE: 112 = 10" \S-2/ scALE:1/2'=1-0"

PORCH POST SEE
STRUCTURAL PLAN

NOTE:
SEE STRUCTURAL

4" CONCRETE SLAB
PLAN FOR CAST IN
3000 - PSI AT 28 D!I\YS PLACE ANCHORS

4" CONCRETE SLAB WEPEA =
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS \ : 33

R —

24" x 24" x 10" D

THICKENED SLAB

REINFORCED WITH @
#5 @ 8" 0.C. EACH WAY (TYP.) 4" AFF S5

(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
RALIE cog, INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
fl E[ﬂiilll AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.

o oo AW B T
" MIN

I AN

] B
SONNENOS KN

)

DN AN

T
st 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
e CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
MAX 5 COURSES

e L T T

3" MIN.

NE

e

/F2\ INTERIOR BE

\S:y SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

| SECTION
kN FOR ANCHORS

.M. PLACED AT 2"
R FIBERMESH CONCRETE

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No0.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W?k:_
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS \ # DEPTH ON:

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions, Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or capied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004, to the best of my
knowledge.

/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING

\S:y SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified location.

MARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53815

o \f}/fﬂ
AN n r\

[\ \L \

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE | ) 1 e e i b

1 1

: :
SCONCRETESIAB.. e e AT R R R R A e A R e R e l B | P e
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS ) i /F9\ :

L] ]

i i

j S-2 ! F9
A ——— j}, 24" x 24" x 10" D @ -2 e i

GARAGE DOOR
POCKET

THICKENED SLAB
REINFORCED WITH
#5 @8" 0.C. EACH WAY (TYP.)

COMPACTED FILL

18"
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ; :
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED : SR R T ITE By DRI o e T St R I - CA I o A S
WITH POLY TAPE . : . : F9
&— \ ; i i
TERMITETREATED S & EEEeaEE PN Xl WO\ N T T T T e e e e p e e oo e £ O e e e e ] O ‘ -4" AFF
P 1

Sparks Construction

(I#5CONTINUOUS S EEs . gy S S b ke e ey

-4" AFF

John & Barbra

/F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING Fulton Residence

\812/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" <

ADDRESS:
149 SW Blanton Ln.
Lake City, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868

FOUNDATION PLAN ' Lake City, Florida 32056

SCALE: 316" = 10" Phone: (386) 754 - 5419

DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS

PRINTED DATE:
September 19, 2007

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
14 / Sep / 07

JOB NUMBER:
706144

DRAWING NUMBER

S-2

OF 7 SHEETS




BLOCKING MUST BE PARALLEL TO TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES
WITH A MINIMUM OF 2-16d NAILS REVIS'ONS

(6) 12dS 2X4 BLOCKING
NOTE: MUST STRAP EACH OUTLOOKER TO GABLE END-TRUSS /_
WITH SIMPSON H2.5 OR EQUIVALENT A
PIGGY
\ SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN (4) 12dS

OUTLOOKERS (TYP.) %4 SPE #0 GAR
SHEATHING BRACE, 6' O.C.

MSTA30, 10-10d (1700lb)
(5) NAILS EACH SIDE OF STUD
\ hoﬂg;l.z?‘?g%R?_Y . ?’F(;L gg Eﬂgi;gglm \ (OR STRAP STUD TO HEADER 20-10d) SEE BALLOON wor
C.TYR M " I FRAMING DETAIL POST DETAIL (TYP)
DOUBLE THIS GABLE
STUD u \ H| _/\ | ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
/[ sTuD ) = Y SWS = 6.5' QJ
1 MIN (2) - i 2X4 SPF #2 PLATE .- = k ) - ,xJ
16d TYP. [
o SEp o
HEADER PLATE . 3
Tar U BLOCKING 12d8, 12°0.C. LTT208, 10-16d (1750Ib) ! g /\ .
STUD 716" OSB FULLY 1/2" ANCHOR w/ 6" EMBEDMENT U.N.O., SIMPSON ! 13 ==
/— 1/2" GYP 5d COOLER 7% I/_ BLOCKED 6" O.C. AN B R BE N IS S OE ) 4 =Si=—=
[ 0.C. EDGES —\ EDGE, 12" O.C. :hii T3 e (T
UNBLOCKED FIELD | | N L
e R B
/—2)(4 SPF #2 S 11 T3B AP
HORIZONTAL ; | o
JACK STUD BLOCKING 12dS, 12" O.C. §‘ T3C
/_2X4 SPF #2 PLATE @, —1157|LB 1157 LB
3/4" T&G 8d, 6" O.C. 3 UPLIFT _UPLIFT
P ® T3 VAULTED e | I
i ¥ I
. M SLT(I;:JRUS ALTERNATE WAI__.L i S CONNECTIOIN WHERE AREA = 5'*.:3- slivs b/ I Igzxtg)(a‘,zd T s es
.C. AL s fea —— DI . : o ) -=---- _"____J______" _'
RGP 5d G OORERT: THREADED ROD CANNOT BE PLACED IN WALL. : : R — ] : A
0.C. EDGES SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" | &
UNBLOCKED ' —117f LB—= 1231 L #1177 LB =
s CRIPPLE UPHFT UPLIFT UPLIFT 5 I %
5 >
) 12" EMBEDMENT g g - 12" EMBEDMENT N /
W67 - BONUS ROOM / GABLE END BRACING B 4 v
L S e L Ll S Bt S st 5 O A N 45 i ol e, ki it i s A4
SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"
(@] O O w L £) e} m O Q Q Q o o
[ = = o of o «f OS] g 8 & & ol o el T T = ﬁ = 2| 8 9f = S\ @«
b o | NG | [ | B | B Tl El X X Z x| = = T T x| = x| x| T
OVERHANGS IN EXCES | I# I |
TO 24" USE 2X4 SY, u HZ.EA (4801b) FOR ALL TRUSS [fO WALL FRAME AN PORCH BEAM
24" OC CLIP TO | =SS
H2.5 Wi (8) 84, CONNECTIONS UN OTﬁD OTHERWISE
NOT NEED OU _ il
GABLE TRUSS
BLOCK SHEATHING EDGES WITHIN 4'
OF GABLE TRUSS ATTACH EACH END =
WITH (3) .131 X 3 1/4" GUN NAILS > \
A.P.A. RATED SHEATHING TO L b
G ~MATCH ROOF SHEATHING . iyt |
. | | M L s | in
fr —n i :
|
4 i z
TRUSSES/RAFTERS J '
CEILING HEIGHT VARIES ol BLOCKING

IN 1ST BAY
(3) .131x3 1/4 "GN

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
l—-676 LB 32056, 386-754-5419
[”" & | UPLIFT
NOTE: SEE STUD SIZING TA {ND KING (2 134”‘ X12.007 LVL : T DIMENSIONS:
STUD / JACK STUD CALCULH‘ :£OR SPACING SIZE, 4 ' Stated dimensions supercede scaled
AN LR O Srins : . \\ | E dimensions. Refer all questions to
e L EmmEm s, R R R BBl rieisavaaiae st st L L N NS R NN H ! ; S O T 5 o i Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
e = i THMLR % Do not praceed without clarification.
A o v LI o @ pxifxe.2s T upLIFT 4
-3h = |l 60 | ML 11 - l | COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
' | = ! - TS Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
A g ! (2) 1.75"X12.0 2K UPLIFT) H UPLIFT 7 2)[1.75 1:'(12.00 ’f?' its common law copyrights and property right in
ng I_X_ S e A T2 = g s A T S | — these instruments of service. This document is
?,}\ feainll | = = = =T = et | |yt 3 =g = not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
UPL}FT SWs §2.5' SWs 2.5 SNYS =2. form or manner without first the express written
GABLE END WALL BALLOON FRAMING DETAIL < <« - Py TeA f My L2 12 e
— —] UPLIFT 5 - k \
- 1/2" = 1-0" = = E o J N— 13~ EMBF MENT / 12" BMBEDMENT / g < — f o CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
SCALE: 1/2"=1" i 823 ? s % = o = = s examined this plan, and that the applicable
= upP = = portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
(- 24" (0.C. — = comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
BT 7 g = _ T code residential 2004, to the best of my
;]2 . knowledge.
; - % % - o | ot - ) — L) O O O - cer - - - - - - LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
=Te T T = - = = = = ’-\‘E- E E E F = = = = = = building, at specified location.
N
| MARK DISOSWAY
Q\B N P.E. 53915
ﬂ':,s,j‘:-', \— SEE PORCH
POST DETAIL (TYP.)
3 X3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2* HEX NUT
3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT
NOTE: f z CRIPPLES
THIS PORTAL FRAME IS DESIGNED FOR NARROW WALL SEGMENTS w/ 6:1 ASPECT
RATIO MAX SUCH AS BESIDE FRONT LOAD GARAGE DOORS. D a Cmew am
7 I | I e @aroc
W52 i 322 DEAD WOOD FOR GYP. Sparks Constructio
THREADED ROD LEGEND HEADER LEGEND N HEADER EEVIBLOTRED WALL BOARD (OPTIONAL) P g
3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT ofs 2X6 SYP #2 JAMB
@_ I — | (2) 2X12X0', 14 1K |-—HEADER!BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.0.) il il MINIMUM (2 .
I ) 2X12 WITH 1/2* OSB SPACER.
n |
1ST FLOOR 1/2 A307 ALL THREADED ROD { T — NOTE: DO NOT o o BUILT UP WITH 12dS COMMON NAILS @ (3) 2X4 SPF #2 JACK STUDS$ 2X6 TOP JAMB (NON STRUCTURAL) John & Barbra
NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADEF) gt i e S SRR it I 160.C. ALONG RACH ERGE bifndlnt W Fulton Residence
@fINDICATES LOCATION OF: = (OPTIONAL) vl [] SEGMENT (TYP.) (1) 2X4 SPF #2 KING STUD
2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD L SPAN OF HEADER i [~ FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 8d
SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL 2NA TOP JAMB [NON.STRUCTURAL) CORNER NEXT TO N COMMON NAILS IN 3" GRID PATTERN IN CORNER FRAMING DETAIL
NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER = FULLY SHEATHED o HEADER AND 3" 0.C. IN ALL FRAMING ADDRESS:
~—— FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 8d o) WALL SEE CORNER ofe (STUD, AND SILLS) (TYP.) 149 SW Blanton Ln.
COMMON NAILS IN 3" GRID PATTERN IN |:|—: FRAMING DETAIL Wy Lake City, Florida
HEADER AND 3" O.C. IN ALL FRAMING [
WALL LEGEND (STUD, AND SILLS) (TYP.) o NN FOR A PANEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED), PANEL 2X4/6 SPF #2 3J & 1K :
12" EMBEDMENT n L*— : T | EDGES SHALL BE BLOCKED w/ (2) 2X4, AND 2X6 SYP #2 JAMB CONTIUOUS FLOOR Tol H- LOCATED AS SHOWN Mark Disosway P.E.
V 2X6 SYP #2 JAMB CONTIUOUS FLOORTOTOP & i OCCUR WITHIN 24" OF MID-HEIGHT. 2X_'S TOP OF HEADER (2) 12d @ 6" O.C. IN P.O. Box 868
(S EL O SR ORWALL L /hk [ OF HEADER (2) 12d @ 6" O.C. IN JACK STUDS & & MINIMUM WIDTH i MUST BE STITCH NAILED TOGETHER WITH JACK STUDS & 1 1/2" GRID IN HEADER Lake City. Flotida 32056
STRUCTURAL PLAN 112" GRIDIN HEADER S|  16'FORE-OWALL [ () 128 @3" O.C. ake Lity, Tlorica
SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0" = 123 ';gﬁ ?;?;"erkh il G EoR & Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
' 1/2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR = ) oo : )
2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR [ 1/2* ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 54" (6:1 ASPECT RATIO MAX],|. H4EP OBB FaX (386) 269 4871
| gdcd %Jh.‘bé-?v})SE&%ELNHTS% %L?g &Q{ on ik 1/2" A307 ROD THREADED] AT ENDS OR PRINTED DATE:
IBW "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL COVER ol g~ 112" A307 ROD THREADER AT ENES OR 1/2*ALL 1/2" ALL THREADED GALV ROD @ 547 September 19, 2007
15T FLOGR INTERIGIR ARARING ALL STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES Sl ot 0 THREADED GALV. ROD @|5-4" 0.C. (UN.O.) 0.C. (U.N.0.) EPOXY INTO|SLAB OR P :
= —A —_— = iy Erg)n(nYP,ISNgh? SSLIE{\FB g;{o';(?( :)c';'::{NG gl[.:{l\E(MFEDMENT FOOTING 6" EMBEDMENT jw/ SIMPSON DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
W 5 " "A LIC TIE" "SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIE TIE" EPOXY .
IBW ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS SECTION DETAIL HH P David Disosway
2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALL SN-T St AR CF By e e B LN D) : EPOXY SHALL COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE SHALL COVER BOLT TO TPP OF PLATE
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS F :
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD OUNDATION FOUNDATION
EACH SIDE (UN.0.) FINALS DATE:
14/ Sep /07
TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS (GARAGE TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS (HOUSE) ShEn L LA e W58 - PORTAL FRAME SHEARWALL DETAIL P
SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" OUTSIDE ELEVATION DE ELEVATION JOB NUMBER:
HECUIRE DAL LA N AT PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT 706144
TRANSVERSE |31.6' o) TRANSVERSE |48.5 L LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. DRAWING NUMBER
LONGITUDINAL | 26.8' 435 LONGITUDINAL | 39.2 64.5' SN-4 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03,
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN I3 BASED
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING S-3
TRUSS PACKAGE FURNISHED BY BUILDER. 84 COMPONENTS
JOB
OB # FULTON RESIDENGE OF 7 SHEETS




	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

